## NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION March 26, 2020

On the 26<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2020, at a Special Assembly meeting the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, adopted the legislation listed below.

## Ordinance 2020-17

Emergency Ordinance 2020-17 An Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the Manager to Execute a Campground Lease Agreement with AJT Mining Properties, Inc. Adopted. [Emergency Ordinance 2020-17 is effective March 26, 2020 and shall remain in effect until Tuesday, September 22, 2020.]

## Resolution 2887(am)

Resolution 2887 A Resolution Repealing Resolution 2883(am) and Temporarily Amending Resolution 2862 Related to the Assembly Rules of Procedure and COVID-19. Adopted as amended. Resolution 2887(am) is effective March 26, 2020.